provisions of Articles of Association of the company, the consent be & is 
hereby accorded to maintain the remuneration payable to Mr. Sachin 
Hambirrao Mane (DIN: 00661372), Managing Director, of the Company w.e.f. 
01.04.2024. He shall be entitled to the remuneration of Rs.5,50,000/- (Rupees 
Five Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) per month and commission at the rate of 4% 
(Four) of the net profit, subject to approval of the percentage by the board." 

6. 

7. 

8. 

10. 

The directors have devi_ed proper system to ensure compliance with the